(1) Tan Chong Koay is considered to have a deemed interest in the shares of Spackman Entertainment Group Limited held
by Pheim Asset Management Sdn Bhd and Pheim Asset Management (Asia) Pte Ltd for the accounts of their respective
clients, by virtue of his shareholdings in the two licensed asset management companies.

SHAREHOLDINGS	HELD	IN	THE	HANDS	OF	PUBLIC

On the basis of the information available to the Company as at 17 March 2020, approximately
79.5485.39% of the issued ordinary shares of the Company is held in the hands of the public. This is
in compliance with Rule 723 of the Listing Manual Section B: Rules of Catalist of the Singapore
Exchange Securities Trading Limited which requires at least 10% of a listed issuer’s equity securities
to be held by the public.

2

(b) With reference to paragraph 2.11.1 on page 18 of the Appendix, the amended statement is as
follows:

(c) With reference to paragraph 3 on page 20 of the Appendix, the amended table is as follows:

The interests of the Directors and Substantial Shareholders in the Shares as at the Latest
Practicable Date are set out below:

Before	the	Share	Buy‐Back	 After	the	Share	Buy‐Back

No.	of	Shares	 %(1)  No.	of	Shares	 %(2)

Directors

Anthony Wei Kit Wong

–

–

–

–

Yoo Jin Lee 23,160,000 1.97 23,160,000 2.18

Na Kyoungwon 1,026,800 0.09 1,026,800 0.10

Richard Lee 1,013,900 0.09 1,013,900 0.10

Thong Yuen Siew Jessie – – – –

Ng Hong Whee – – – –

Substantial	Shareholder
(other	than	Directors)

SQG 143,521,000 12.18 143,521,000 13.54

Tan Chong Koay 68,865,800 5.85 68,865,800 6.62

Smalltalk Production House Pte
Ltd

   58,918,657

   5.00

   58,918,657

   5.56

Notes:

(1) The percentage is calculated based on issued number of Shares of the Company of 1,178,046,208 Shares
(excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings) as at the Latest Practicable Date.

(2) Assuming the Company purchases or acquires the maximum number of Shares pursuant to the proposed Share
Buy Back Mandate, the percentage after the Share buy-back is calculated based on 1,060,241,588 Shares
(excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings).

Save as disclosed above, all other information contained in the Annual Report 2019 and Appendix